

Misc. Case No. 137/19.

Order No. 64 dt. 28.03.24.

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW-1.

Both parties file hazira.

Petitioner files two separate petitions subsequently Ld. Advocate for the petitioner not presses the said two petitions. Let it be kept with the record.

It appears from the record assets of liabilities has not yet been filed by the petitioner for proper adjudication of this case. Therefore, petitioner is directed to file assets of liabilities before this court on the date fixed i.e., on 12.07.24.

To 12.07.24 for filing assets of liabilities and further cross examination of PW-1.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. Judge,
4th Court, Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge,
4th Court, Purba Bardhaman.
(JO Code WB00850).