

Misc. Case 137/2019

Present: Sudeep Banerjee

Additional District Judge, 4th Court,

Burdwan.

Order No.66 dated 12.07.2024

Today is fixed for filing assets of liability and cross of P.W-1

Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner also files assets of liability. Copy Served. And the same be kept with the record.

OP files a petition praying for time for time on the ground stated there in.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed as last chance.

Thus, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 11.11.2024 for further cross examination of P.W.-1 as last chance.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. Judge, 4th Court

Burdwan.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. Judge, 4th Court

Burdwan.