

Mise Case No. 137/2019  
Present: Sudeep Banerjee  
Additional District Judge 4 th Court  
Bardhaman

Order No. 68 dated 11.11.2024

Today is fixed for further cross- examination of P.W-1 as last chance.

No steps is taken by the parties .

pursuant to the resolution dated 11.11.2024 passed by the Local Bar Association

Burdwan,none appears today before this court due to sad demise of a Ld.membar of  
the Bar.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 16.012025 for further cross- examination of P.W-1 as last chance.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Additional District Judge 4 th Court  
Bardhaman

Sd/-

Additional District Judge 4 th Court  
Bardhaman